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Introduction

The 1979 Student Profile contains demographic
data on all students enrolled at the univeréity for
the Fall Quarter 1979. The fall quarter enrollment
~of 14,735 students is the largest enrollment in the
university's history. Several new programs enrolled
students for the first time: The Educational Spe-
cialist (EDS) degree program in the College of Edu-
cation, the Doctor of Psychology (PsyD) program in
the School of Professional Psychology and the Doctor
of Philosophy program (PhD) in the School of Graduate
Studies.

Only data of general interest to the university
community was selected for publication. Persons
interested in obtaining additional information may

contact the Office of Student Information Systems.
Wayne L. Peterson
Director :

Sharon E. Landis
Secretary
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Main Campus

Piqua Academic Center
Western Ohio Branch Cémpus
Total University
(unduplicated)

Full Time

Part Time

Men

Women

FALL QUARTER 1979

CHANGE FROM
STUDENTS  PERCENTAGE FALL 1978
13,874 94.2%
205 1.4%
739 B %

14,735 +3.3%
7,456 50.6% + 3%
7,279 49 4% - .3%
7,134 48.4% + .6%
7,601 51.6% - 6%

DEGREE STUDENTS

Students enrolled in a specific graduate or undergraduate
~degree or certificate program.

Freshmen 35
Sophomore 1y
Junior L
Senibr 2,
Certificate

Total Degree Students

Change from Fall

471 Master's Degree 2,207
955 Ed. S. Degree 32
924 M.D. Degree 257
000 Psy.D. Degree 27
92 Ph.D. Degree 10
11,975 5 i81.37
1978 +4,.2%

NON-DEGREE STUDENTS

Students not enrolled in a degree program but taking credit

courses.

Undergraduate 1,

Graduate

Total Non-Degree

Change from Fall

776

984

Students 2,760

1978

Credit will generally apply toward a degree,

18.7%

s 3.4%



~ Wright State University Enroliment

14,261 14,735

; v
% 12,560 12,515 5
i = <
& e £y
T il 7,305 e
s = Z

Fall Winter Spring Summer Fall
1978-1979 1978-1979 1978-1979 1979 1979-1980



FALL QUARTER 1979

ENTRANCE STATUS

Non-
Degree Degree Total Percent
New Freshmen
1979 High School
Graduate 1463 132 1595 10.8
Graduated prior
to 1979 309 285 594 4.0
- New Graduate and
Professional 653 298 951 6.6
Ccntiﬁuing Students
(attended Spring or :
Summer 1979) 7698 910 8608 58.4
‘Returning Students
(attended prior
"to Spring or
Summer 1979) 1084 644 1728 11.7
Transfer Students
(attended another ‘
College or University 768 491 1259 845
BY RACE
STUDENTS PERCENT
Asian 148 .9
Black 897 6.1
Foreign 156 1.0
Hispanic 87 .6
American Indian 23 o2
White 13,344 90.6
Unknown 82 .6
BY AGE
3 CHANGE FROM
AGE STUDENTS PERCENT FALL 1978
under 20 3083 20.9 -.17%
20-22 3481 23.6 -.5%
23-29 4271 29.0 -.2%
30-39 2624 17.8 +.7%
40-49 950 6.4 +.47%
50-59 278 1.9 -.2%
60-69 46 o3 -.17%
70+ 2

44.5% of all students are 22 years of age or younger.

47.8% of all students are between 23 and 39 years of age.



Wright State University

- Graduate and Professional

~ Enroliment by College/School
Fall 1979

33%
Education

28%
Non-Degree
984

Science &
- Engineering
349

Business &
Administration
580

Medicine

5% 057

 Professional
Psychology 1.2%: 1%
27 Graduate Nursing
Studies 35
43

TOTAL 3517

(€3 0



Wright State University
Enrolilment by Student Credit Hours
Fall 1979

19.6%
0-3

Credit Hours
2881

45.7%
12 - 185

Credit Hours
6731

17.1%

4-6

Credit Hours
2529

14.2%
7 -1T1.5
Credit Hours
2101

3.3% :
Above 18.5
Credit Hours
493



‘Wright State University

Geographic Distribution

All Students
Fall 1979

"79 Counties Represented"
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Students Home State at Time of
Entrance to University
Fall 1979

New Degree freshmen come from 15 states.
Degree transfer students come from 19 states.
New graduate students come from 20 states.

VE:

Mass.

Tansas
3



Married Students

Men 2309 32
Women 3019 40
5328 367%
Undergraduate 3119 28
Graduate 2209 63

Disabled Student Population

The disabled student population receiving services for 1978-79 was 313.
This number reflects only those students requiring assistance and does
not include students with disabilities as indicated on the admissions
form who require only the accessible environment provided at Wright
State University.

Final totals of students receiving services will be available at the
end of the Fall Quarter.

Student Data 1978-79

Disability:
Visually impaired 27 Learning Disabled 7
Hearing/Speech 26 Orthopaedic 180
: Other 73

Graduated during 1978-79 29

Male : 205

Female 108

Veterans

Students receiving Veterans educational benefits:

Undergraduate Graduate Total
Veterans 7.05 142 847 -
Servicemen (active duty) 38 43 81
Rehabilitation 83 2 35
" Wife or child of Deceased
Veteran VL ey 15
849 189 1038

Wright Patterson Air Force Base

Students from Wright Patterson Air Force Base attending under a fee
reimbursement plan - 432

Attending Wright State for the first time - 117



WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY
Number of Students Registered
Main Campus

Fall 1979
HOURS MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
8:00-9:00 a.m, 1,479 1,824 1,599 1,901 1,186 31
9:00-10:00 a.m. 3,710 4,907 3;822 4,876 352 180
10:00-11:00 a.m. 4,143 3,948 4,265 3,833 3,547 202
11:00-12:00 a.m, 3,722 3,752 3,886 3,575 25714 199
12:00-1:00 p.m. 2,173 4,870 2,908 4,794 2,411 116
1:00-2:00 p.m. 2,497 2,383 2,446 2,484 2,074 133
2:00-3:00 p.m. 1,639 2195 1,762' 2,198 1,056 49
3:00-4:00 p.m, 1,055 2,059 1,258 2,027 : 342 49
5:00-6:00 p.m, 1,745 1,725 2,018 1,616 68 0
6:00-7:00 p.m. 1,428 1,314 1,667 1,128 47 0
7:00-8:00 p.m. 2,318 1,840 2,356 1,627 89 0
8:00-9:00 p.m, 2,246 1,814 2,304 1,598 85 0
9:00-10:00 p.m. 1,789 1,203 1,763 1,054 48 0
10:00-11:00 p.m, 34 11 20 5 0 0
TBA 226
Undergraduates

Students Registered for Classes¥*

AN W=

Full-time Part-time
day a week 534 15.7%
days a week 168 2. 71% 1421 41,8
days a week 781 12.4 705 20,7
days a week 981 15.6 441 13.0
days a week 4347 69,0 298 8.8
days a week 31 o3 4 ok
6308 3403

* Not including unclassified or students taking only "To Be Announced"
(TBA) classes. ‘

10



B

FALL 1979

Students Taking Only Evening Classes
(4:00 pem. or later)

College Freshmen % Soph. . % Junior % Senior % Unclass, % Graduate % Total 7%

Business & : ¥
Admin. 61 22 128 30 182 37 184 49 468 81 1023 44

Education 12 9 30 13 58 18 47 15 51 57 655 58 853 38
Liberal Arts 18 11 43 3 75 19 73 20 30 37239 18
Nursing 9 5 12 8 10 7 11 5 19 54 61 8

Science &

Engineering 54 20 79 14 103 18 114 19 2 120 3gn 5 422 20
University '

Division 242 10 12 2 . 1 : 257 10
Associate '

Degree 77 69 31 74 9 90 4 12956 7.2
Non-Degree Ry 1513 55
Graduate Studies ' ' 11 96 2k

473 14 335 17 43945 23 434 22 53 58 1303 . 52 4550 31

(Evening students includes students taking only regularly scheduled classes meeting at 4:00 p.m. or later. Students
enrolled for workshops or T.B.A. classes are not included.)



New Degree Freshmen
High School Origin
Fall 1979

The new degree freshmen students come from 359 high schools. High
schools sending 10 or more students are listed below.

Beavercreek 134 Memorial/St. Marys 20
Wayne 82 Patterson Co-op 20
Centerville 81 Miamisburg 17
Stebbins 63 Northridge 16
Fairborn Park Hills 60 Bellbrook 15
Fairmont West 56 Catholic Central/Springfield 15
Fairborn Baker 53 Dayton Christian 15
Fairmont East 50 Springfield North 15
Northmont 48 West Carrollton 15
Xenia 43 Oakwood 14
Carroll 40 Coldwater 13
Greenon 39 Meadowdale 13
Tecumseh 33 Milton Union .13
Tippecanoe 32 Stivers : 12
Butler 30 Yellow Springs 1t
Celina 30 Wilbur Wright 12
Trotwood Madison 26 Springfield South 11
Alter 23 Colonel White 10
Belmont 21 Jefferson Township 10
Chaminade-Julienne 20 Wilmington 10

Degree Transfer Students

Degree transfer students come from 261 colleges., Colleges with 5 or more
transfer students are listed below:

Sinclair Community Col, 170 Edison State College 14
University of Cincimnati 53 University of Maryland 13
Ohio State University 36 Wittenberg University 11
Miami University 34 Southern State College Ll
University of Dayton 30 Ohio Wesleyan University 8
Ohio University 25 Central State University 7
Bowling Green University 24 Kettering College of Med. Arts 6
Clark Technical College 22 Kent State University . 5

12



New Degree Freshmen
Intended Area of Study

Fall 1979
Business 348 19567
Accountancy 85
Management 35
Marketing 22
Undecided 206
Education 133 75%
Elementary Education 69
Secondary Education 18
Undecided 46
Liberal Arts 239 13.5%
Art 18
Communications 22
Economics 5
English 10
Modern Language 2
Music 24
Theatre 44
History 8
Political Science 15
Sociology 12
Social Work 16
Undecided 63
Science & Engineering 454
Biology 70 25,6%
Chemistry 19
Computer Science 95
Engineering 99
Envir. Health 4
Geology 5
Mathematics 8
Medical Technology 38
Physics 6
Psychology 35
Undecided 75
Nursing 107 6.07%
Associate Degree 61 3.4%
Undecided 409 23.0%
Special High School Students 21 1.2%

13



Wright State University
Geographic Distribution
New Degree Freshmen
Fall 1979

"47 Counties Represented"
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Undergraduate
Fall 1979
Business
University
Major Division Business
Undecided 298 466
Accountancy 108 547
Business Economics 2 23
Business Science
Finance 2 92
General Business 3
International Business 1
Management 52 338
Marketing 38 232
Office Adminis- _
tration : 1 2
Pre-Law Business 1
Quantitative Business 9 21
Analysis
Total 504 15725
Education
University
Major Division Education
Undecided 64 419
Elementary
Undecided 38‘ 50

Students by Major

15

Total
764
655

25

94

390

270

23

2,229

Total

483

88



Education Majors
(continued)

Art

. Educational Media.

Humanities

Early Child
Kg tn.

Language Arts
Mathematics
Science
Physical Educ,
Social Studies
Special Ed EMR

Special Ed LD
. =

Secondary

Art
Business

Business

Distributive Ed.

Communications

Physical Educ.

Educational

Media
English
Speech
Theatre
History
Mathematics

French

10

12

16

79
37

21

12

1

59

26

38

25

17

18

16

88

38

22

22
11
66

38

42
29

17

12

31

22

19



Education Majors

(continued)

German

Spanish
Science
Biologf
Chemistry
Earth Science
Physics

Social Studies
Rehabilitation

Certification

Total

Major
Undecided

Undecided Creative
‘Arts

Art

Music

Theatre
Anthropology
Economics
Geography

History

Political Science

Social Work

10

193

Liberal Arts

University

Division

71

2.9

29

50

23

23

74

22

57

90

1,082

Liberal Arts

163

107

78

92

25

19

2

67

139

109

24
67

90

1,275

Total

234

136
107
142
28
21
23
75
162

132



Liberal Arts Majors

(continued)
Sociology . 16 91 107
Urban Studies 1 34 35
Classical

Humanities 2 2
Communications 41 170 211
Communication

Disorders 3 25 28
ﬁnglish = 14 68 82
French 1 7 | 3
German 1 1
Greek E 1
Latin 1 1

- Philosophy 3 11 14
Religion 1 17 18
Spanish 2 8 10
Total 322 1,269 : 15,591
Science and Engineering
University Science &

Major Division Engineering Total
Biology 85 258 ; 343
Bio-Medical Egr, 21 145 166
Chemistty 29 65 94
Computer Egr. 136 395 531
Computer Science 68 63 131
Engineering 4 23 27
Engineering Physics 4 23 : : 27 i

18




Science and Engineering Majors

(continued)
Environmental
Health

Environmental
Studies

Geology
Human Factors Egr.

Materials Science
Egr.

Mathematics
Medical Technology
Physics
Professional Dev,
Psychology

Systems Egr.

Undecided

Total

Nursing

48

47

38

105

614

19

52

15
68

43

35
34
159

15

216
301

120

2,031

54

15
77

44

36
43
207

24

263
339

225
2,645

731



Students by Major

Graduates
Fall 1979
Business
Accountancy 95
Finance Administration 27
Finance & Banking 79
General Management 50
Management 209
Marketing 55
Quantitative Business Analysis 16
Social & Applied Economics 49
Total 580
Education

Administrative Specialist

Instructor 9
Pupil Personnel 2
Research 6
Special Education 9
Staff Personnel 6
Principalship
Elementary 32
Middle School 1
Secondary 22
Curriculum & Supervision
Middle School : 14
Secondary 3
Central Office 20
Certification Candidate 117
Curriculum & Supervision
Special Education 23
Teacher Leader 201
School Counseling 44
Student/Per Sec~School Psy, 30

20



Education Majors
(continued)

Personnel Counseling
Mental Health
Rehabilitation
Business & Industry

Rehabilitation Counseling
Classroom Teacher - Undecided

Elementary Classroom Teacher
Art
Early Childhood
Reading
Mathematics
Science
Social Science
Learning & Behavior
Media

Middle School Classroom Teacher
Learning & Behavior

Secondary Classroom Teacher
Business
English
Media
Mathematics
Science
Social Studies
Learning & Behavior

Art Therapy

Classroom Teacher (K-12)
Art
Reading Specialist
Special Ed/EMR
Special Ed/LD
Special Ed/MLT IMPR
Special Ed/Gifted

Educational Specialist

Total

Liberal Arts
English
History
Music

-Total

21

129
42
18

52

34
40

WWwNWn

15

et
SNNO WS

17

19
58
14
27
17
23
32

1160

33
1
18

82



Science & Engineering

Biology

Anatomy
‘Bio-Chemistry
Microbiology & Immunology
Physiology
Chemistry

Computer Science
Geology

Mathematics

MST Earth Science
Physics

Systems Engineering

Total

Nursing

Graduate Studies

Applied Behavioral Science

Biomedical Sciences (Ph.D.)

Total

22

31

14
20
22
39
104
29
14

61

349

35

33
10

43



Financial Aid
Finéncial programs administered by the Office of Financial Aid for the 1979-80
academic year. \ e
The number of students receiving financial aid is 3,013. This does not include
approximately 950 students who received short—term loans from the Office of

Financial Aid.

Types of aid, number of recipients, and amounts awarded:

No of Total Amount Average Amount
Recipients Awarded of Award
National Direct Student :
Loan 726 $671,325 $925
Supplemental Education :
Opportunity Grant 227 $110,310 $486
Basic Educational
Opportunity Grant ' 1726 $1,671,959 $969
Ohio Instructional Grant 1311 $487,899 $372
College Work-Study* 925 $1,181,862 $1278
Wright State University
Scholarship 359 $199,371 $555
Guaranteed Student Loan 427 $569,700 $1,334
Female 1670 Freshmen 1243 Unclassified 11
Male 1343 Sophomore 546 Graduate - Masters 83
Junior 521 Graduate - Doctoral 15
Senior 479 Medical 109
Full-Time Undergraduates 2541 American Indian 3
Part-Time Undergraduates 265 Asian 47
Full-Time Graduates 147 Black 473
Part-Time Graduates 60 Hispanic 20
White 2470

* In addition, there are approximately 1050 students working under the
regular student payroll.

* * % * * * * * *

Students in University Residence's

Female : Male
Freshmen 170 114
Sophomore 51 42
Junior 44 24
Senior 25 15
Graduate 9 12
Total 299 207 506

23



Students Attending with Foreign Student Visas

Fall 1979

Male Female
Freshmen 14 3
Sophomore 15 3
Junior 14 1
Senior 11 2
Unclassified 2 _
Graduate 41 18

94 27 121
Continuing 62
New 33
Transfer 24
Returning 2

121

Major Field

Business 29
Education 4
Liberal Arts 2
Science & Egr. 83
Undecided 3

Twenty Seven Foreign Countries are Represented

Argentina 1 Kenya 3
Brazil 4 Korea 1
Canada 1 Lebanon 2
Ethiopia 1 Libya 7
Germany 1 Malaysia 4
Ghana I Nigeria 27
Grand Bahama 1 Pakistan 6
Greece 3 Peru 1
Hong Kong 1 Sierra Leone 1
India 7 Somalia 1
Iran 14 Taiwan/ Rep.
Jamaica 3 of China 23
Japan 2 United
Jordan 2 Kingdom 1
Venezuela 1

24



Wright State University
Bachelors Degrees Conferred
July 1, 1978 - June 30, 1979

19.4%
Science & _ 25.3%
Engineering 226 Education 294
10.2%
Nursing 119
21.2% 23.9%
Business & Liberal Arts 278

Administration 246

Women 588 Western Ohio Branch Campus
Men 575 Associate Degrees 30

Total 1163

25



“Wright State University
- Masters Degrees Conferred '_
July 1, 1978 - June 30, 1979

; 62.9% Education 358
16%
Science &

Engineering 91

L '17.1% Business &

Administration 97

4% Liberal Arts 23
Women 304 : .

Men 265

ey

Total 569

26
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